

W.P(C)No. 309 OF 2004
ITEM No.19

Court No.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.309/2004(For Preliminary Hearing)

PEOPLE'S LIVELIHOOD DEVELOPMENT TRUST

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)

Date : 26/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Soli Cooper, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Salini, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva, Adv.
For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within six weeks.

Learned counsel is permitted to file further details
about the proposed and amendments already effected.

Prayer for stay, not pressed.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master