

W.P(C)No. 309 OF 2004  
ITEM No.52

Court No.11

SECTION X  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.309/2004

PEOPLE'S LIVELIHOOD DEVELOPMENT TRUST

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay )

Date : 25/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Soli Cooper, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. B. Dutta, A.S.G.  
Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit,  
as prayed for by learned Additional Solicitor General. Call the  
matter after four weeks.

The details of the members of the Trust Board shall also  
be filed, in the meanwhile by the petitioner.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master