

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.309/2004

PEOPLE'S LIVELIHOOD DEVELOPMENT TRUST

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and Office Report)

Date : 13/12/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIAFor Petitioner (s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sahani, Adv.
Ms. Priya Puri, adv.
For Respondent (s)Mr. B.Dutta, ASG,
Ms. Sandhya Goswami, adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. B.Dutta, learned Additional Solicitor General states that though Ministry of Commerce and Industry (Department of Industrial Policy and Promotion) is not a party, it is really the party to respond, and wants to file its response within four weeks. Time prayed for is granted.

It is stated by learned counsel for the petitioner that the details of the members of the Trust Board are already a part of the writ petition at page 36 and no further details are necessary. It is also stated that they are trustees and description is already given. Let the petitioner file details of their avocation/profession in life.

List the matter after four weeks.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master